all these O.As, these O..As were heard together and are disposed 

of by a common order. 

2.. 	Applicant in O.A..1292/98 seeks the following reliefs: 

"(a) Call f or the records leading to the issue of 
Annexures A2 and A3 and quash the same to the extent it 
authorises and deducts an amount of Rs..739/(Rupees 
Seven hundred and thirty nine only) from the applicants 

• retirement gratuity and to declare that the applicant 
is entitled to receive the full amount of retirement 
gratuity without any deduction. 

Direct th respondents to pay the applicant the 
retirement gratuity payable to her on account of her